1
Filter for Anechoic Chambers
1000Vdc, 16A-250A
Type：RPF282C-16…150/1000VDC
        RPF182C-200…250/1000VDC
Jiangsu REMC Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
No.29, Chuangzhi Industrial Park, Liyang, Jiangsu, China
TLE: +86 519 87289188      FAX: +86 51987693666

gasket contact with metal surfaces (chassis, ground)
Scope of supply：
The filter provides complete mounting accessories (including fixing screws, Conduit
Screw, nuts, flat gasket, EMI gaskets, Cable Gland).
                                                                1000Vdc, 16A-250A
3
Filter for Anechoic Chambers/ Shielding Rooms
Technical Data
Product Range
Type
IR
(A)
Terminal connection
Insertion loss
In put Out put
RPF282C-16/1000VDC 2×16 M6 M6
100dB,
14k~40GHz
RPF282C-32/1000VDC 2×32 M6 M6
RPF282C-63/1000VDC 2×63 M6 M6
RPF282C-100/1000VDC 2×100 M12 M12
RPF282C-150/1000VDC 2×150 M12 M12
RPF182C-200/1000VDC 1×200 M12 M12
RPF182C-250/1000VDC 1×250 M12 M12
Rated voltage              VR
2-line filters
1000VDC
Line/line